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CHAFPTER XXXIV.

An Act to protect the growing of hedges. March T, 1667

Secmiow 1—Rights of persons planlog trees, &c.
2. ~When act shall take cffect.

Ba it enaoted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrron 1. That any person who may plant a ¢108@ ggue of person
hedge upon his property, along the line of any road pisatioz.
or street, which is not less than sixty feet wide, shall
have the right to build and maintain a temporary fence
along the side of such road or street, six feet or less
from the line thereof, for the period of five years from
the time of planting such hédge, for the purpose only
of protecting the growing of such hedge.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAPTER XXXV.

An Act to protect the am gmny interests of Min- March T, 1961

Bzomon 1.--Dogs may be killed in coriain cases.
S.~-When act shall take ¢ffect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the Stuls of Minnesoia?
Secrron 1. It is lawful for any person to kill, or

’
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Dogs s toxiled cause to be killed any dog or dogs which have beer
or ghall be found injuring, fretting or killing any lambs
or sheep within this state.

Sgo. 2. That this act shall take effect and remain
in force from and afier its passage.
Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAPTER XXXVL

An Act providing for the payment of bounties for the
destruction of wolves.

Secriox 1.—~Rewnaxd for killing wolves.
2.—Persons claiming bounty, how to proceed to recover.
8.—Duty of justice of peace In referenco to bounty.
d—-Certificate and onth to be filled with connty anditor.
B.~-Duty of county auditor.
8.—Duty of stote troasuror.
7.—Fees of justice of peace.
5.—Repenls chapter 28, sesalon lawns of 1568,
9.--When act shall take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That any person who shall kill any wolf

Bounty: or wolves within any organized county in this state,
shall be entitled to receive for each wolf so killed &

. bounty or reward of ten dollars.

Claimingbosnty  SEC. 2. That any person claiming such bounty or
reward, shall produce the head of the wolf or wolves so
killed, with the ears and scalp entire, within twenty
days after such wolf or wolves have been killed, to a
justice of the peace of the county within which such



